ref.		1) 8
F	0.1.2003	-25-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
TEN	<b>1</b> 9/	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Addition	Name of conveying party(ies):  GEOFFREY NEWMAN  nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [ ] Yes [ ] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: ALAN J. VINCENT & MARGARET A. VINCENT  Internal Address: 7020 SABLE RIDGE LANE  Street Address:  City: NAPLES State: FL ZIP:34109
3.	Nature of conveyance:  [X ] Assignment	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.	ation, the execution date of the application is
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,722,206
	Additional numbers att	ached? [ ] Yes [ ] No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Kevin P. Crosby, Esq.	7 Total for (27 CER 2.41), \$40.00

Brinkley, McNerney, Morgan, Solomon & Tatum, LLP

200 E. Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1900

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

Total fee (3 / CFR 3.41) \$40.00

[ X ] Enclosed

- [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
- Deposit account number: 50-1111

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	Statement and signature.
/	Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

02/24/2003 IMBELLER 00000157 5722206

01 FC:8021

40.00 SP

Kevin P. Crosby, Reg. No. 32,123

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commission of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

**REEL: 013767 FRAME: 0364** 

## ABSOLUTE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Geoffrey Newman of 21 Land Yacht and Harbour, Naples Florida ("Inventor/Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in a FLEXIBLE STORM RESISTANT SYSTEM ("Invention") for which application Serial No 738536 for Letters Patent of the United States of America has issued as U.S.Patent No 5,722,206 ("Patent").

And Whereas, Alan J Vincent and Margaret A Vincent of 7020 Sable Ridge Lane Naples Fl 34109 ("Assignee") are desirous of acquiring the full interest therein and in the Letters Patent obtained therefore from the United States.

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Five Thousand Dollars (\$5000) to in hand paid the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor/Assignor has absolutely assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and said Invention, as fully set forth and described in the patent application filed October 28, 1996, Serial No 738, 536, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said Invention, application and Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for Assignee's own use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Inventor/Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

I Hereby Declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

**GEOFFREY NEWMAN** 

Inventor / Assignor

My Commission DD150691

**PATENT** RECORDED: 02/04/2003 REEL: 013767 FRAME: 0365